BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Jasper County

PO Box 944, Newton, IA Phone: 641-792-7016 Fax: 641-792-1053

Doug Cupples

Brandon Talsma

ഹ

January 2, 2025 9:30 a.m. www.jasperia.org

Thad Nearmyer

Live Stream: <u>https://zoom.us/j/8123744948</u> Meeting ID: 812 374 4948 Dial In: +1-646-931-3860

-Anyone that has an item on the agenda must appear in person for the Board to consider it.-

Special Board Meeting

Pledge of Allegiance

Item 1 Board of Supervisors

- a) Organization of the Board
- b) Resolution Establishing Board Meetings
- c) Designation of Official Newspapers

PUBLIC INPUT & COMMENTS

RESOLUTION 25-01

Board of Supervisors Meetings

The Jasper County Board of Supervisors will meet, when possible, the First four Tuesdays of each Month in the calendar year 2025, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room (Room 203) of the Jasper County Courthouse.

Special meetings will be called as needed.

Board meetings shall be scheduled and conducted in compliance with Iowa Code Chapter 21.

Passed this _____day of January 2025.

Chairman, of the Board of Supervisors

Attest:

Jenna Jennings, Auditor